FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2001



101684280



TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 03202001		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party	Other Other		
Name Prosperity Press, LLC	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 03202001		
Formerly	76004140		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other Limited Liability Compan	y		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AbsoluteFinancialFreedom.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6093 S. Emporia Court			
Address (line 1) 6093 S. Emporia Court Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)	80111		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Englewood City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company	State/Country Sign Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Englewood City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	oresentative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number (303) 972-2552
Name _	Craig Franklin Chambers	
Address (line 1)	Attorney At Law	
Address (line 2)	7874 W. Friend Drive	•
Address (line 3)	Littleton, CO 80128	
Address (line 4)		
I uyos	Enter the total number of pages of the attached con ncluding any attachments.	veyance document # 2
Enter either the Trade	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO No Number Application Number of the Registration Number (DO No number Application Number(s)	` '
Number of P	operties Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 1
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay		count
	Authorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes No
Statement an	_	
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges ed herein.	
AbsoluteFi	Janiczek, Owner/Manager nancialFreedom.com, LLC Person Signing Signature	4/6/0/ Date Signed
		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Prosperity Press, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company whose principal place of business is 8400 E. Crescent Parkway, Suite 160, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, warrants that it is the owner of the trademark "Absolute Financial Freedom," for financial planning workbooks and has adopted, used, and is owner as part of an existing and ongoing business the mark "Absolute Financial Freedom," for which an intent-to-use application for registration, Serial Number 76004140, has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AbsoluteFinancialFreedom.com, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company located and doing business at 6093 S. Emporia Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and the business and goodwill associated with the use of the mark and the aforementioned intent-to-use application.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prosperity Press, LLC grants and assigns unto AbsoluteFinancialFreedom.com, LLC, all right, title, and interest in the trademark "Absolute Financial Freedom," together with the above-identified intent-to-use application, Serial Number 76004140, and with the business and goodwill symbolized and associated with the use of the trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement.

Prosperity Press, LLC agrees to sign all documents necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the mark "Absolute Financial Freedom" in AbsoluteFinancialFreedom.com, LLC.

This assignment is executed at Greenwood Village, Colorado, this ______ of April, 2001.

Prosperity Press, LLC

By: Joseph J. Janiczek, Owner/Manager

This assignment is accepted at Greenwood Village, Colorado, this ______ of April, 2001.

Absolute Financial Freedom. com, LLC

By: Joseph J. Janiezek, Owner/Manager

STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF Arapaho) ss. e_)
Before me, Mary county and state, personal evidence to be the person	Lien Kannika , a notary public in and for the said ly appeared Joseph J. Janiczek, proved on the basis of satisfactory who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument as his free and the uses and purposes therein set forth, and who is authorized to sign
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of April, 2001	Mary Ellen Kannekal
ELEN KINE	'I '
2.70 47.15 M	NOTARY RUBLIC
	My commission expires: 2/13/2005
OBLICAS!	
OF COLO	
Commission Expires 02/13/2005	
STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF Arams) ss.
voluntary act and deed for on behalf of AbsoluteFina	ιU
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of April, 2001	Mary Ellentandal
SELLEN KYAN	NOTARY PUBLIC
TAP LAND	1 1
<:	My commission expires: 2/13/205

My Commission Expires 02/13/2005

RECORDED: 04/11/2001